Currency risk relates to the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of financial instruments will fluctuate because of changes in foreign
exchange risk. The Institute operates nationally and internationally in affiliation with foreign professional bodies such as IFAC, ABWA and
FPAFA. It also has foreign District Societies: (USA, Cameroun, Malaysia and UK) and is exposed to foreign currency exchange risk arising
from the transfer of foreign currency to these bodies. The Institute mitiagates the risk with regards to income because all fees and
subscriptions charged by it are in Naira. At the balance sheet date 100% of the Institute’s cash and cash equivalents were held in various
Nigeria banks (2019: 100%).

Other price risk relates to the risk of changes in market prices of the available-for-sale investments. The Institute invests surplus cash in a
managed fund operated by fund managers and in doing so exposes itself to the fluctuations in price that are inherent in such a market.
The Institute’s Finance and General Purposes Committee has given Fund Managers discretionary management of the funds.

The table below demonstrates the sensitivity to a 10% change in the expected cash flows from equity investments, with all other
variables held constant:

  Effect on  Effect on
2020 2019

(Increase)/decrease in estimated cash flows N”000 N’000

+10% 5,927 5,927
-10% (5,927) (5,927)

2.3.4Trade payables
Trade payables classified as financial liabilities are initially measured at fair value, and are subsequently measured at amortised cost,
using the effective interest rate method. Other payables that are within the scope of IAS 39 are subsequently measured at amortised
cost. Others are measured in respect to their applicable standards.

3.2.5Investment risk
Budgets are prepared on a prudent basis and income from investments is not relied on for ICAN’s ongoing activities. Investments are
reviewed on a regular basis

3.2.6Capital
The Institute considers its capital to be its accumulated and charitable and trust funds and fair value reserve. Council’s financial objective